
C A F R A L 
CENTRE FOR ADVANCED 
FINANCIAL RESEARCH AND LEARNING 

                                                               Promoted by Reserve Bank of India________________________________________  

______________________________________________________________ 
Reserve Bank of India, C-8, 8th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

Tel.: 022 6897 0601/02, Email: director@cafral.org.in 
Website: www.cafral.org.in  

 

CORRIGENDUM–2 

January 07, 2026 

Request for Proposal (RFP)-CAFRAL/00191/10.14.001/2025-26 for Supply, Installation, 

Commissioning, support and Training of High-Performance CPU Based Cluster. 

Revised Bid Schedule as under: 

Sr. No. 
Request for Proposal (RFP) - CAFRAL/00191/10.14.001/2025-26 

 1  Date of issuing of RFP December 11, 2025 

2  Last date Submission of Pre-Bid 

queries and email 

December 16, 2025 

admin@cafral.org.in  

3 Date, Time & Venue of Pre-Bid 

Meeting. 

December 18, 2025 | 2:30 pm 

Centre for Advanced Financial 

Research and Learning (CAFRAL), 

Reserve Bank of India, C8 Building, 

8th floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 

400 051. Phone: 022-

26571030/1016 

4 Date of publication of Corrigendum -1 

to the RFP 

December 19, 2025 4:00 pm 

5 Date of publication of Corrigendum -2 

to the RFP 

January 07, 2026 12:00 noon 

  6 Last date and time of submission of 

Technical and Commercial Bid 

Friday, January 16, 2026 3:00 pm 

 

  7 Cost of the Bid Nil 

 8 Place & Address for submission of 

Technical and Commercial bid. 

Centre for Advanced Financial 

Research and Learning (CAFRAL), 

Reserve Bank of India, C8 Building, 

8th floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. 

Phone: 022-68970601-02. 

mailto:director@cafral.org.in
http://www.cafral.org.in/
mailto:admin@cafral.org.in


C A F R A L 
CENTRE FOR ADVANCED 
FINANCIAL RESEARCH AND LEARNING 

                                                               Promoted by Reserve Bank of India________________________________________  

______________________________________________________________ 
Reserve Bank of India, C-8, 8th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

Tel.: 022 6897 0601/02, Email: director@cafral.org.in 
Website: www.cafral.org.in  

 9 Date, Time & Venue of opening of 

Technical Bid 

 Friday, January 16, 2026 4:00 pm 

10 Date, Time & Venue of presentation as 

a part of technical evaluation 

To be advised to the 

shortlisted/qualified Bidders. 

11 Date of opening of commercial bids To be advised to the 

shortlisted/qualified Bidders. 

12 Communication address The Director, 

Centre for Advanced Financial 

Research and Learning (CAFRAL), 

Reserve Bank of India, C8 Building, 

8th floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. 

Phone: 022-68970601-02. 

13 Contact Officials Smt. Sunita S Ratanpal 

Chief Administrative Officer 

Sunita.ratanpal@cafral.org.in  

admin@cafral.org.in  

022 6897 0604 

10:30 AM to 5:00 PM 

14 CAFRAL Bank Details Centre for Advanced Financial 

Research and Learning 

Account Number :- 012210110003577 

(Savings A/C) 

IFSC Code:- BKID0000122 

Bank name: Bank Of India (BKC 

Branch, Bandra East, Mumbai- 

400051) 

  

mailto:director@cafral.org.in
http://www.cafral.org.in/
mailto:Sunita.ratanpal@cafral.org.in
mailto:admin@cafral.org.in

